507264868 05/03/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7311789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH EGLI	12/23/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLUMROC AG	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE	
City:	FLUMS	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8890	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11125462

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)478-0076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8014780071

Email: docket@mocclaw.com

Correspondent Name: MORRISS O'BRYANT COMPAGNI CANNON, PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 4505 S. WASATCH BLVD, SUITE 270

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6880.RHP.MS (B)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK W. COMPAGNI	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank W. Compagni/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=B - Assignment (Egli to Flumroc) 6680PCUS signed#page1.tif source=B - Assignment (Egli to Flumroc) 6680PCUS signed#page2.tif

507264868 PATENT REEL: 059801 FRAME: 0859

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPH EGLI (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a resident of Switzerland, is desirous of transferring all right, title and interest Assignor owns in the invention described in the following United States Patent, hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS:"

Title: CHANNEL ELEMENT, CHANNEL ELEMENT SYSTEM FOR A

VENTILATION SYSTEM, AND BUILDING ENVELOPE EQUIPPED

WITH SAID CHANNEL ELEMENT SYSTEM

Patent No.: US 11,125,462

Issue Date: September 21, 2021

WHEREAS, FLUMROC AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a business entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a business address of Industriestrasse, 8890 Flums, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, and reexaminations thereof, for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENT RIGHTS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Attorney Docket No. 6880PCUS

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue and/or record ownership of the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

CHRISTOPH EGLI (ASSIGNOR)

Signature: The Date: ZS Date 2021

Attorney Docket No. 6880PCUS

RECORDED: 05/03/2022

Page 2 of 2